APPENDIX A

NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION
REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
JUNE 30, 2003

BOARD SECRETARY'S MONTHY CERTIFICATION
- BUDGETARY LINE ITEM STATUS

PURSUANT TO NJAC 6:20-2, (d), | CERTIFY AS OF
JUNE 30, 2003 NO BUDGETARY LINE ITEM ACCOUNT
HAS BEEN OVEREXPENDED IN VIOLATION OF

NJAC 6:20-13 (a).

JUNE 30, 2003




Board Sec Report Nutley Board of Education

Starting date  7/1/02 Ending date 6/30/03

Assets and Resources

Assets:
101 Cash in bank
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents
111 Investments
116 " Capital Reserve Account
121 Tax levy Receivable
Accounts Receivable:
132 Interfund
141 Intergovernmental - State
142 Intergovernmental - Federal
143 Intergovernmental - Other
153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of $ )
Loans Receivable:
131 Interfund
151, 152 . Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of $ : )

301
302

411
421
431
451
481

Other Current Assets
Resources:
Estimated revenues
Less revenues

Total assets and resources

Fund: 10

$0.00
$285,939.85
$0.00
$4,831.70
$8,817.97

$0.00
$0.00

$38,670,022.00

($38,589,018.67)

Liabilities and fund equity

Liabilities:

Intergovernmental accounts payable - state
Accounts payable

Contracts payable

Loans payable

Deferred revenues

Other current liabilites

Total liabilities

07/17/03

$579,706.20
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,547.80

$299,589.52

$0.00
$0.00

$81,003.33
962,846.85

$0.00
($2.76)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($2.76)




Board Sec Report

Starting date  7/1/02 Ending date 6/30/03 Fund: 10
Fund Balance:
Approbriated: ,
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances $260,480.29
761 Capital reserve account - July $1,000.00
604 Add: Increase in capital reserve $0.00
307 Less: Budgeted withdrawal from capital reserve $0.00
762 Adult education progkams $0.00
751,752,76x Other reserves $0.00
601 Appropriations $39,714,237.83
602 Less: Expenditures ($39,710,253.50)
Encumbrances ($260,480.29) ($39,970,733.79) ($256,495.96)
Total appropriated $4,984.33
Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 $1,874,865.28
303 Budgeted fund balance ($917,000.00)
Total fund balahce
~ Total liabilites and fund equity
Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:
Budgeted Actual
Appropriations $39,714,237.83 $39,970,733.79
Revenues ($38,670,022.00) ($38,589,018.67)
Subtotal $1,044215.83  $1,381,715.12

Nutley Board of Education

Change in capital reserve account:

Plus - Increase in reserve-

Less - Withdrawal-from reserve

Subtotal

Less: Adjustment for prior year

Budgeted fund balance

$0.00
$0.00

$1,044,215.83

($127,215.83)
$917,000.00

($1,000.00)

$1,380,715.12

($127,215.83)
$1,253,499.29

07/17/03

$1,000.00

$962,849.61
$962,846.85

Variance
($256,495.96)

($81,003.33)
($337,499.29)

$1,000.00
$0.00

($336,499.29)

($336,499.29)

Board Secretary

Prepared and submitted by %W/Z}'fg

1/a1/o3
/ Date



Board Sec Report

Nutley Board of Education

Starting date  7/1/02 Ending date 6/30/03 Fund: 20
Assets and Resources
Assets:
101 Cash in bank
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents
111 Investments
116 - Capital Reserve Account
121 Tax levy Receivable
Accounts Receivable:
132 Interfund $0.00
141 Intergovernmental - State $694.17
142 Intergovernmental - Federal $440.96
143 Intergovernmental - Other $1,099.72
153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of $ ) $0.00
Loans Receivable:
131 Interfund _ $0.00
151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of $ ) $0.00
Other Current Assets
Resources:
301 Estimated revenues $1,422,184.00
302 Less revenues ($1,413,083.85)
Total assets and resources »
\ Liabilities and fund equity
Liabilities:
411 Intergovernmental adcounts payable - state
421 Accounts payable
431 Contracts payable
451 Loans payable
481

Deferred revenues L e e

Other current liabilites

Total liabilities

07/17/03

$515,629.77
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$2,234.85

$0.00
$0.00

$9,100.15
526,964.77

$9,698.21
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$77,369.49
$0.00

$87,067.70




Board Sec Report Nutley Board of Education

Total fund balance

Total liabilites and fund equity

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Appropriations
Revenues
Subtotal

Change in capital reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Less: Adjustment for prior year

Budgeted fund balance

Fund: 20

Starting date  7/1/02 Ending date 6/30/03
Fund Balance:
Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances
761 Capital reserve account - July
604 . Add: Increase in capital reserve
307 Less: Budgeted withdrawal from capitél reserve
762 Adult education programs
751,752,76x Other reserves
601 Appropriations $1,499,297.34
602 - Less: Expenditures ($982,286.93)
Encumbrances ($11,202.20) ($993,489.13)
Total appropriated
Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1
303 Budgeted fund balance

Budgeted
$1,499,297.34

($1,422,184.00)

$77,113.34

$0.00
$0.00

$77,113.34

($0.00)
$77,113.34

$11,202.20
$0.00

~ $0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$505,808.21
$517,010.41

, $0.00
($77.,113.34)

Actual
$993,489.13

($1,413,083.85)
($419,594.72)

$0.00

($419,594.72)

($0.00)
($419,594.72)

07/17/03

$0.00

$439,897.07
$526.964.77

Variance
$505,808.21

($9,100.15)
$496,708.06

$0.00
$0.00

$496,708.06

$496,708.06

Prepared and submitted by : @Q'ﬁ/f‘}-[/%—d

Board Secretary

7/21/03
/ bate



Beard Sec Report Nutley Board of Education ’ 07/17/03

Starting date  7/1/02  Ending date 6/30/03 Fund: 40

Assets and Resources

Assets:
101 Cash in bank $0.38
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents , $0.00
1M - Investments o ‘ 4 $0.00
' ‘i16 - Capital Reserve Account . $0.00
121 Tax levy Receivable ' $0.00

Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund $0.00
141 Intergovernmental - State I $0.00
142 Intergovernmental - Federal $0.00
143 Intergovernmental - Other ' $0.00
153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of § ) 7 ’ $0.00 $0.00

Loans Receivable:

131 Interfund $0.00
151,152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of $ ) 7 $0.00 $0.00
% Other Current Assets | $0.00
Resources: '
301 Estimated revenues I $153,341.00
302 Less revenues ($153,341.00) $0.00
Total assets and resources ’ o $0.38

Liabilities and fund equity

Liabilities:
411 Intergovernmental accounts payable - state - $0.00
421 Accounts payable : $0.00
431 Contracts payable : $0.00
451 Loans payable $0.00
481 Deferred revenues ) $0.00
Other current liabilites ' . ’ . $0.00

Total liabilities $0.00




Board Sec Report Nutley Board of Education

Starting date  7/1/02 Ending date 6/30/03

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances
761 Capital reserve account - July
604 Add: Increase in capital reserve
307 Less: Budgeted withdrawal from capital reserve
762 Adult education programs
751,752,76x Other reserves
601 Appropriations
602 Less: Expenditures ($153,341.25)
Encumbrances $0.00
Total appropriated
Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1
303 Budgeted fund balance

Total fund balance

Total liabilites and fund equity

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Appropriations
Revenues
Subtotal

Change in capital reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Less: Adjustment for prior year

Budgeted fund balance

Fund: 40

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
-$0.00
$0.00

$153,341.25
($153,341.25) $0.00
$0.00
$0.63
($0.25)
Budgeted Actual
' $153,341.25 $153,341.25
($153,341.00) ($153,341.00)
$0.25 $0.25
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$0.25 $0.25
$0.00 $0.00
$0.25 $0.25

07/17/03

$0.00

$0.38
$0.38

Variance
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Prepared and submitted by : %ﬁﬁ“ '7//513 %}7

oard Secretary / 6ate



Beoard Sec Report

Nutley Board of Education

Starting date  7/1/02 Ending date 6/30/03
Assets and Resources
Assets: ‘
101 Cash in bank
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents
111 Investments
116 - Capital Reserve Account

121 Tax levy Receivable

Accounts Receivable:

Fund: 50

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
($775,806.93)

132 Interfund

141 Intergovernmental - State

142 Intergovernmental - Federal

143 Intergovernmental - Other

1563, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of $ )

Loans Receivable:
131 Interfund
1151, 1582 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of $ )
; Other Current Assets |
Resources:
301 Estimated revenues
302 Less revenues
Total assets and resources
Liabilities and fund equity
Liabilities: | |

101 Cash in bank

411 Intergovernmental accounts payable - state

421 Accounts payable

431 Contracts payable

451 Loans payable

481 Deferred revenues

o

i

Other current liabilites

Total liabilities

07/17/03

($4,760.57)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$56,135.37

($775,806.93)
($724.432.13)

($4,760.57)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
- $4,646.80
$63,810.74

$68,457.54



Board Sec Report Nutley Board of Education 07/17/03

Starting date  7/1/02 Ending date 6/30/03 Fund: 50

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances - . $101.45
761 Capital reserve account - July | $0.00
604 . Add: Increase in capital reserve ) $0.00
307 Less: Budgeted withdrawal from capital reserve ) $0.00 $0.00
762 Adult education programs _ : $0.00
751,752,76x Other reserves _ $0.00
601 Appropriations $795,587.00
602 Less: Expenditures ($792,889.67) ‘
Encumbrances ($101.45) ($792,991.12) - $2,595.88
Total appropriated . $2,697.33
Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 $0.00
303 Budgeted fund balance ‘ ($795,587.00)
Total fund balance ($792,889.67)

Total liabilites and fund equity ‘ ($724.432.13)

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

: ‘ Budgeted Actual Variance
Appropriations $795,587.00 $792,991.12 $2,595.88
Revenues "~ $0.00  ($775,806.93) $775,806.93
Subtotal ' . $795,587.00 $17,184.19 $778,402.81
Change in capital reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00
Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal | $795,587.00 $17,184.19 $778,402.81
Less: Adjustment for prior year $0.00 $0.00

Budgeted fund balance $795,587.00 $17,184.19 $778,402.81

Prepared and submitted by : %"7”&&2—% ‘j;/;’?, aI;’ / (:)3
0 Ddte

Board Secretary



1151, 1562

Beard Sec Report Nutley Board of Education
Starting date  7/1/02 Ending date 6/30/03
Assets and Resources
Assets:
- 101 Cash in bank
102-106 Cash Equivalents
111 Investments
116 - Capital Reserve Account
121 ‘Tax levy Receivable

Accounts Receivable:

132 " Interfund

141 Intergovernmental - State

142 Intergovernmental - Federal

143 Intergovernmental - Other

153,154  Other (net of estimated uncollectable of $ )

Loans Receivable:
131 Interfund
Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of $_ )
Other Current Assets

Resources:
301 Estimated revenues
302 ) ‘ Less revenues

Total assets and resources

Liabilities and fund equity

Liabilities:
411 Intergovernmental accounts payable - state
421 Accounts payable
431 Contracts payable
451 Loans péyable
481 Deferred revenues

Other current liabilites

Total liabilities

Fund: 55

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00 -

($608,508.46)

07/17/03

$181,965.90
- $0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

($608,508.46)
($426,542.56)

$0.00

© $0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$103,184.36

$103,184.36



Board Sec Report Nutley Board of Education 07/17/03
Starting date  7/1/02 Ending date 6/30/03 Fund: 55
Fund Balance:
Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances $853.56
761 Capital reserve account - July $0.00
604 - ~ Add: Increase in capital reserve $0.00
307 _ Less: Budgeted withdrawal from capital reserve $0.00 $0.00
762 Adult education programs $0.00
751,752,76x Other reserves $0.00
601 Appropriations $1,033.69
602 Less: Expenditures ($529,726.92) .
EnCumbrances ($853.56) ($530,580.48) ($529,546.79)
Total appropriated ' ($528,693.23)
Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 $0.00
303 Budgeted fund balance ($1,033.69)
Total fund balance - ($529,726.92)
Total liabilites and fund equity ($426,542.56)
Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Ba'lance:
Budgeted Actual Variance
Appropriations . $1,033.69 $530,580.48 ($529,546.79)
Revenues $0.00 ($608,508.46) $608,508.46
Subtotal $1,033.69 ($77,927.98) $78,961.67
Change in capital reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $1,033.69 ($77,927.98) $78,961.67
Less: Adjustment for prior year $0.00 $0.00 -
Budgeted fund balance $1,033.69 ($77,927.98) $78,961.67
Prepared and submitted by : C%{«{%L 7/2/ /é 2
Board Secretary / Da{e





