NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION REPORT OF THE SECRETARY JUNE 30, 2003

BOARD SECRETARY'S MONTHY CERTIFICATION BUDGETARY LINE ITEM STATUS

PURSUANT TO NJAC 6:20-2, (d), I CERTIFY AS OF JUNE 30, 2003 NO BUDGETARY LINE ITEM ACCOUNT HAS BEEN OVEREXPENDED IN VIOLATION OF NJAC 6:20-13 (a).

BOARD SECRETARY

JUNE 30, 2003

\$0.00

(\$2.76)

Starting date

7/1/02

Other current liabilites

Total liabilities

Ending date 6/30/03

Fund: 10

Ass	Assets and ests:	Resources	
101	Cash in bank		\$579,706.20
102 - 106	Cash Equivalents		\$0.00
111	Investments		\$0.00
116	Capital Reserve Account		\$0.00
121	Tax levy Receivable		\$2,547.80
	Accounts Receivable:		
132	Interfund	\$0.00	· -
141	Intergovernmental - State	\$285,939.85	
142	Intergovernmental - Federal	\$0.00	
143	Intergovernmental - Other	\$4,831.70	-
153, 154	Other (net of estimated uncollectable of \$) \$8,817.97	\$299,589.52
İ	Loans Receivable:		
131	Interfund	\$0.00	
151, 152	Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of \$		\$0.00
(Other Current Assets		\$0.00
Res	cources:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
301	Estimated revenues	\$38,670,022.00	
302	Less revenues	(\$38,589,018.67)	\$81,003.33
	Total assets and resources	(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<u>\$962,846.85</u>
	Liabilities a	and fund equity	
liak	Dilities:	and oquity	
Liux	,		
•			
411	Intergovernmental accounts payable - state		\$0.00
421	Accounts payable		(\$2.76)
431	Contracts payable		\$0.00
451	Loans payable		\$0.00
481	Deferred revenues		\$0,00

7/1/02

Ending date 6/30/03

Fund: 10

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:

753,754	Reserve for encumbrances	\$260	480.29
761	Capital reserve account - July	\$1	,000.00
604	Add: Increase in capital reserve		\$0.00
307	Less: Budgeted withdrawal from capital rese	erve	\$0.00 \$1,000.00
762	Adult education programs		\$0.00
751,752,76x	Other reserves		\$0.00
601	Appropriations	\$39,714,237.83	
602	Less: Expenditures (\$39,710,253.50)		
•	Encumbrances (\$260,480.29)	(\$39,970,733.79) (\$256,	495.96)
	Total appropriated	\$4	,984.33
Unappro	opriated:		
770	Fund balance, July 1	\$1,874	,865.28
303	Budgeted fund balance	(\$917,	000.00)
	Total fund balance		\$962,849.61
	Total liabilites and fund equity		<u>\$962,846.85</u>

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

	Budgeted	<u>Actual</u>	<u>Variance</u>
Appropriations	\$39,714,237.83	\$39,970,733.79	(\$256,495.96)
Revenues	(\$38,670,022.00)	(\$38,589,018.67)	(\$81,003.33)
Subtotal	\$1,044,215.83	\$1,381,715.12	(\$337,499.29)
Change in capital reserve account:		•	
Plus - Increase in reserve	\$0.00	(\$1,000.00)	\$1,000.00
Less - Withdrawal-from reserve	\$0.00	-	\$0.00
Subtotal	\$1,044,215.83	\$1,380,715.12	(\$336,499.29)
Less: Adjustment for prior year	(\$127,215.83)	(\$127,215.83)	
Budgeted fund balance	\$917,000.00	\$1,253,499.29	(\$336,499.29)

Prepared and submitted by:

Board Secretary

7/21/03 Date

7/1/02

Ending date 6/30/03

Fund: 20

Assets and Resources

101	Cash in bank		\$515 600 77
			\$515,629.77
102 - 106	Cash Equivalents		\$0.00
111	Investments		\$0.00
116	Capital Reserve Account		\$0.00
121	Tax levy Receivable		\$0.00
<u>,</u>	Accounts Receivable:		
132	Interfund	\$0.00	
141	Intergovernmental - State	\$694.17	
142	Intergovernmental - Federal	\$440.96	
143	Intergovernmental - Other	\$1,099.72	
153, 154	Other (net of estimated uncollectable of \$) \$0.00	\$2,234.85
L	oans Receivable:		
131	Interfund	\$0.00	
151, 152	Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of \$) \$0.00	\$0.00
C	Other Current Assets		\$0.00
Res	ources:		
301	Estimated revenues	\$1,422,184.00	
302	Less revenues	(\$1,413,083.85)	\$9,100.15
-	Total assets and resources		<u>\$526,964.77</u>

Liabilities and fund equity

Liabilities:

	Total liabilities		\$87,067.70
	Other current liabilites		\$0.00
481	Deferred revenues	and the second of the second o	\$77,369.49
451	Loans payable		\$0.00
431	Contracts payable		\$0.00
421	Accounts payable		\$0.00
411	Intergovernmental accounts	payable - state	\$9,698.21

7/1/02

Ending date 6/30/03

Fund: 20

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:

753,754	Reserve for encumbrances	•		\$11,202.20	
761	Capital reserve account - Ju	ly		\$0.00	
604	Add: Increase in capital rese	erve		\$0.00	
307	Less: Budgeted withdrawal t	rom capital reserve	•	\$0.00	\$0.00
762	Adult education programs			\$0.00	
751,752,76x	Other reserves			\$0.00	
601	Appropriations		\$1,499,297.34		·
602	Less: Expenditures	(\$982,286.93)	• ,		
	Encumbrances	(\$11,202.20)	(\$993,489.13)	\$505,808.21	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Total appropriated			\$517,010.41	
Unappro	priated:				
770	Fund balance, July 1			\$0.00	
303	Budgeted fund balance	-		(\$77,113.34)	•
	Total fund balance		•		\$439,897.07
	Total liabilites and fund	equity			<u>\$526,964.77</u>

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

	<u>Budgeted</u>	<u>Actual</u>	<u>Variance</u>
Appropriations	\$1,499,297.34	\$993,489.13	\$505,808.21
Revenues	(\$1,422,184.00)	(\$1,413,083.85)	(\$9,100.15)
Subtotal	\$77,113.34	(\$419,594.72)	\$496,708.06
Change in capital reserve account:			
Plus - Increase in reserve	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Less - Withdrawal from reserve	\$0.00		\$0.00
Subtotal	\$77,113.34	(\$419,594.72)	\$496,708.06
Less: Adjustment for prior year	(\$0.00)	(\$0.00)	
Budgeted fund balance	\$77,113.34	(\$419,594.72)	\$496,708.06

Prepared and submitted by:

Board Secretary

7/2//03 Date

\$0.38

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

<u>\$0.38</u>

Board Sec Report Nutley Board of Education Starting date 7/1/02 Ending date 6/30/03 Fund: 40 **Assets and Resources** Assets: 101 Cash in bank 102 - 106 Cash Equivalents 111 Investments 116 Capital Reserve Account 121 Tax levy Receivable Accounts Receivable: 132 Interfund \$0.00 141 Intergovernmental - State \$0.00 142 Intergovernmental - Federal \$0.00 143 Intergovernmental - Other \$0.00 153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of \$_____) \$0.00 Loans Receivable: 131 Interfund \$0.00 151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of \$___ \$0.00 Other Current Assets Resources: 301. Estimated revenues \$153,341.00 302 Less revenues (\$153,341.00) Total assets and resources Liabilities and fund equity Liabilities:

	Total liabilities				\$0.00
! !	Other current liabilites			•	\$0.00
481	Deferred revenues			÷	\$0.00
451	Loans payable				\$0.00
431	Contracts payable				\$0.00
421	Accounts payable				\$0.00
411	Intergovernmental accounts payable	e - state			\$0.00

Starting date 7/1/02 Ending date 6/30/03 Fund: 40

Fund Balance:

_		
Λn	nro	nriated:
\neg	טוטי	priated:

753,754	Reserve for encumbrances	s .		\$0.00	
761	Capital reserve account	luly		\$0.00	
604	Add: Increase in capital re-	serve		\$0.00	
307	Less: Budgeted withdrawa	l from capital reserv	e	\$0.00	\$0.00
762	Adult education programs	•		\$0.00	
751,752,76x	Other reserves			\$0.00	
601	Appropriations	-	\$153,341.25		
602	Less: Expenditures	(\$153,341.25)	• .	•	
	Encumbrances	\$0.00	(\$153,341.25)	\$0.00	
	Total appropriated			\$0.00	
Unappro	opriated:				
770	Fund balance, July 1			\$0.63	
303	Budgeted fund balance			(\$0.25)	
•	Total fund balance			•	\$0.38
`	Total liabilites and fun	d equity			<u>\$0.38</u>

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

	Budgeted	<u>Actual</u>	<u>Variance</u>
Appropriations	\$153,341.25	\$153,341.25	\$0.00
Revenues	(\$153,341.00)	(\$153,341.00)	\$0.00
Subtotal	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.00
Change in capital reserve account:	-		•
Plus - Increase in reserve	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Less - Withdrawal from reserve	\$0.00		\$0.00
Subtotal	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.00
Less: Adjustment for prior year	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Budgeted fund balance	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.00

Prepared and submitted by:

Board Secretary

Date

7/1/02

Ending date 6/30/03

Fund: 50

Assets and Resources

	Assets:		Assets a	<u>na Resol</u>	irces			
101	Cash in b	ank	•					(\$4,760.57)
102	- 106 Cash Equ	ivalents						\$0.00
111	Investmer	nts						\$0.00
116	Capital Re	eserve Account						\$0.00
121	Tax levy F	Receivable						\$0.00
	Accounts Re	eceivable:						
132	Interfu	und				\$(0.00	
141	Interg	overnmental - State		•	,		0.00	
142		overnmental - Federal					0.00	
143	Interg	overnmental - Other	,				0.00	
153,	154 Other	(net of estimated uncoll	ectable of \$)			0.00	\$0.00
	Loans Rece	ivable:						
131	Interfu	ınd		•		\$0	0.00	
151,	152 Other	(Net of estimated uncoll	lectable of \$,)		0.00	\$0.00
	Other Curre			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,	Ψ.		\$56,135.37
-	Resources:		•					
301	Estima	ated revenues				\$0	0.00	
302	L	ess revenues				(\$775,806		(\$775,806.93)
	To	otal assets and resourc	ces	. 		(Ψ110,000)	.50)	(\$724,432.13)
			Liabilities	s and fun	d equity			
	Liabilities:					•		•
101	Cash in b	ank		•				(\$4,760.57)
411	Intergove	rnmental accounts paya	ble - state				*	\$0.00
421	Accounts	payable						\$0.00
431	Contracts	payable						\$0.00
451	Loans pay	/able						\$0.00
481	Deferred i	evenues						\$4,646.80
- ,	Other curr	rent liabilites				•		\$63,810.74
	To	otal liabilities						\$68,457.54

Starting date 7/1/02 Ending date 6/30/03 Fund: 50

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:

753,754	Reserve for encumbrances		\$101.45
761	Capital reserve account - July		\$0.00
604	Add: Increase in capital reserve		\$0.00
307	Less: Budgeted withdrawal from capital	reserve	\$0.00 \$0.00
762	Adult education programs		\$0.00
751,752,76x	Other reserves		\$0.00
601	Appropriations	\$795,587.00	
602	Less: Expenditures (\$792,889.	67)	
	Encumbrances (\$101.	45) (\$792,991.12)	\$2,595.88
. •	Total appropriated		\$2,697.33
Unappro	ppriated:		
770	Fund balance, July 1		\$0.00
303	Budgeted fund balance	(\$7	95,587.00)
	Total fund balance		(\$792,889.67)
	Total liabilites and fund equity		<u>(\$724,432.13)</u>

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

	Budgeted	<u>Actual</u>	<u>Variance</u>
Appropriations	\$795,587.00	\$792,991.12	\$2,595.88
Revenues	\$0.00	(\$775,806.93)	\$775,806.93
Subtotal	\$795,587.00	\$17,184.19	\$778,402.81
Change in capital reserve account:			
Plus - Increase in reserve	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Less - Withdrawal from reserve	\$0.00		\$0.00
Subtotal	\$795,587.00	\$17,184.19	\$778,402.81
Less: Adjustment for prior year	\$0.00	\$0.00	-
Budgeted fund balance	\$795,587.00	\$17,184.19	\$778,402.81

Prepared and submitted by:

Board Secretary

//&//0<u>-5</u> Date

\$103,184.36

Starting date

7/1/02

Ending date 6/30/03

Fund: 55

Assets and Resources

Assets	
70000	

101	Cash in bank	\$181,965.90
102 - 106	Cash Equivalents	\$0.00
111	Investments	\$0.00
116	Capital Reserve Account	\$0.00
121	Tax levy Receivable	\$0.00
A	Accounts Receivable:	

132	Interfund	\$0.00	
141	Intergovernmental - State	\$0.00	
142	Intergovernmental - Federal	\$0.00	
143	Intergovernmental - Other	\$0.00	
153, 154	Other (net of estimated uncollectable of \$)	\$0.00 \$0	0.00

Loans Receivable:

131	Interfund	\$0.00	
151, 152	Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of \$)	\$0.00	\$0.00
Oth	ner Current Assets		\$0.00

Resources:

	Total assets and resources		(\$426,542.56)
302	Less revenues	(\$608,508.46)	(\$608,508.46)
301	Estimated revenues	\$0.00	•

Liabilities and fund equity

Liabilities:

Total liabilities

411	Intergovernmental accounts payable - state	\$0.00
421	Accounts payable	\$0.00
431	Contracts payable	\$0.00
451	Loans payable	\$0.00
481	Deferred revenues	\$0.00
	Other current liabilities	\$103,184.36

(\$426,542.56)

Fund: 55

Starting date 7/1/02 Ending date 6/30/03

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:

753,754	Reserve for encumbrances		\$853.56	
761	Capital reserve account - July		\$0.00	
604	Add: Increase in capital reserve		\$0.00	
307	Less: Budgeted withdrawal from capital reserv	re	\$0.00	\$0.00
762	Adult education programs		\$0.00	
751,752,76x	Other reserves		\$0.00	
601	Appropriations	\$1,033.69		
602	Less: Expenditures (\$529,726.92)			
	Encumbrances (\$853.56)	(\$530,580.48)	(\$529,546.79)	
	Total appropriated		(\$528,693.23)	
Unappro	opriated:			
770	Fund balance, July 1		\$0.00	
303	Budgeted fund balance		(\$1,033.69)	
	Total fund balance			(\$529,726.92)

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Total liabilites and fund equity

	Budgeted	<u>Actual</u>	<u>Variance</u>
Appropriations	\$1,033.69	\$530,580.48	(\$529,546.79)
Revenues	\$0.00	(\$608,508.46)	\$608,508.46
Subtotal	\$1,033.69	(\$77,927.98)	\$78,961.67
Change in capital reserve account:			
Plus - Increase in reserve	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Less - Withdrawal from reserve	\$0.00		\$0.00
Subtotal	\$1,033.69	(\$77,927.98)	\$78,961.67
Less: Adjustment for prior year	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Budgeted fund balance	\$1,033.69	(\$77,927.98)	\$78,961.67

Prepared and submitted by:

Board Secretary

Date